
Page 1 of 2 
 

National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal, Mangaluru – 575025. 

Building and Works Section: Details of contract awarded - Works estimate costing ̀  2.00 lakh and above - Statement for the month of July, 2019. 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work Tender 
notification no. 

Date Nature of 
tender: 
Open/ 
limited 

Amount put 
to tender 

Tender 
awarded to 

Tender 
awarded 
amount 

Tender 
Percentag

e 

Work order 
no. and date 

Nature of work 

1 Manufacturing, 
supply and 
installation of 
furniture (Wooden 
cots and chairs) to 
New Boys’ Hostel 
block (Block No. 10) 
(1st Phase for 250 
rooms) 

No. 1253/10th BH/ 
Furniture/Ph1/ 

Tender- 01/2019-
20/HD  

[e-tender] 

24-04-2019 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 49,73,995 
(including GST) 

M/s Shreeji 
Modular Furniture, 
Bhagavati Nagar, 

Opp. Suryam 
Plaza Complex, 
Odhav-Singarva 
Road, Odhav, 
Ahmedabad – 

382415 (Gujarat). 

` 37,36,175 
(including GST) 

(-) 24.88% No. 1253/10th 
BH/ Furniture/ 

Ph1/2019-
20/HD  
dated  

01-07-2019 
 

The work mainly 
involves 
manufacturing 
and installation at 
site 250 numbers 
of single cot and 
250 numbers of 
chairs made out 
of wood. 

2 Reconstruction of 
damaged masonry 
hand-wash sink at 
the Dining hall of 
Girls Hostels.  

No. 82/ Hstl/ 
HWS/ Tender-
03/2019-20/HD 

[e-tender] 

15-05-2019 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 2,88,278 
(including GST) 

Mr. Ranadeep 
Shetty, M/s 
Ekadantha 

Constructions, 
Mangaluru. 

` 2,29,241 
(including GST) 

(-) 20.48% No. 82/ Hstl/ 
HWS/2019-

20/HD 
Dated 

05-07-2019 
 

The work mainly 
involves 
reconstruction of 
hand-wash sink 
with new support 
wall and RCC sink 
basin at the Dining 
hall after 
dismantling the 
existing damaged 
sink. 

3 Construction of leach 
pits (2 Nos.) at 
northern and 
southern side of New 
Sports Complex. 

No. 82/MAB/SC/ 
Tender- 05/2019-

20/HD 
[e-tender] 

21-05-2019 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 3,18,763  
(including GST) 

Mr. Sudheer 
Suvarna, Madya, 

Surathkal 

` 2,48,274 
(including GST) 

(-) 22.11% No. 82/ MAB/ 
SC/2019-20/ 

HD  
Dated  

05-07-2019 

The work involves 
Earth work 
excavation, PCC 1: 
3: 6, Laterite size 
stone masonry, 
RCC M20 mix for 
cover slab, pipeline 
etc. 



Page 2 of 2 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work Tender 
notification no. 

Date Nature of 
tender: 
Open/ 
limited 

Amount put 
to tender 

Tender 
awarded to 

Tender 
awarded 
amount 

Tender 
Percentag

e 

Work order 
no. and date 

Nature of work 

4 Providing Internal 
painting works to 
Some of the Staff 
quarters building 

No. 82/Qtrs/Int-
paint/Tender-07/ 

2019-20/HD 
[e-tender] 

21-05-2019 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 3,31,381  
(including GST) 

Mr. Ranadeep 
Shetty, M/s 
Ekadantha 

Constructions, 
Mangaluru 

` 2,29,338 
(including GST) 

(-) 30.79% No. 82/Qtrs/ 
Int-paint/ 

Tender-07/ 
2019-20/HD 

Dated 
05-07-2019 

 

The work involves 
Plastic emulsion 
paint to walls and 
ceiling, enamel 
paint wot wood 
and metal, floor 
paint, varnishing to 
wooden rafters and 
reepers. 

5 Providing aluminium 
partition and False 
ceiling to BIM lab [CI-
305] in Civil 
Engineering building. 

No. 82/MAB/Civil/ 
Tender- 08/2019-

20/HD 
[e-tender] 

29-05-2019 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 2,17,681  
(including GST) 

Mr. Sanjeeth A 
Shetty, 

Hosabettu, 
Mangaluru 

` 1,88,250 
(including GST) 

(-) 13.50% No. 82 /MAB/ 
Civil/ 2019-

20/HD 
 Dated  

08-07-2019 

The work involves 
providing POP 
false ceiling,  
Aluminium 
partition, venetian 
blinds for windows. 

6 Providing RCC 
platform with Granite 
top and aluminium 
partition at 
Antimicrobial lab at 
2nd floor of MME 
department building. 

No. 82/MAB/MME/ 
Tender- 04/2019-

20/HD 
[e-tender] 

21-05-2019 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 2,89,992  
(including GST) 

Mr. Ranadeep 
Shetty, M/s 
Ekadantha 

Constructions, 
Mangaluru 

` 2,33,954 
(including GST) 

(-) 19.32% No. 82/ MAB/ 
MME/2019-

20/HD 
Dated  

26-07-2019 
 

The work involves 
Dismantling tiles, 
plastering work, 
Construction of 
solid block 
masonry, RCC 
platform, cement 
plastering, PVC 
door frame with 
GRP shutters, lab 
sink, Aluminium 
partition, plastic 
emulsion painting 
etc 

 


